GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

Accounts at a Glance (at the end of March (S)), 2023
(UNAUDITED PROVISIONAL FIGURES)
Monthly Key Indicators for the month of March (S), 2023

(R in Crore)

SL. Description Budget Actuals up to | % of Actuals to Budget Estimates
No. £ (tsulozt March (8)2023 Current Corresponding
250|2n21a2§s 2022-23 period of the
i previous year
2021-22
1 REVENUE RECEIPTS 12,443.81 10,128.24 81.39 88.62
A) Tax Revenue 5,717.05 5,847.08 102.27 112.58
i) Goods and Services Tax 770.00 2,245.89 291.67 325.01
(GST)
i) Stamps and Registration 11.28 7.80 69.15 55.65
Fees
iii) Land Revenue 19.00 9.56 50.32 72.44
iv) Sales Tax 115.02 112.94 98.20 131.06
v) State Excise 1.50 1.89 126.00 179.00
vi) Other Taxes and Duties 4,800.25 3,469.00 72.27 79.46
B) Non-Tax Revenue 855.10 975.82 114.12 71.15
C) Grants-In-Aid and 5,871.66 3,305.34 56.30 69.75
Contribution
2 CAPITAL RECEIPTS 2,135.45 1,329.07 62.24 25.96
a) Recovery of Loans and 33.61 26.49 78.82 97.37
Advances
b) Other Receipts
c) Borrowings and Other 2,101.84 1,302.58 61.98 24.62
Liabilities
3 TOTAL RECEIPTS [1+2] 14,579.26 11,457.31 78.59 79.34
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURE 14,576.46 11,454.19 78.58 79.34
(atb)
a) Revenue Expenditure 11,840.75 10,139.91 85.64 81.85
b) Capital Expenditure 2,735.71 1,314.28 48.04 62.82
c) Expenditure on Interest 571.19 493.79 86.45 101.25
Payment (Revenue)
d) Expenditure on Salaries & 3,726.94 3,519.42 94.43 87.60
Wages (Revenue+Capital)
5 Loans and Advances 2.80 3.12 111.43 92.78
Disbursed
6 Revenue Surplus/Deficit 603.06 (-)11.67 (-)1.94 (-)287.75
[1-4(a)]
7 Fiscal Surplus(+)/Deficit (- (-)2,101.84 (-)1,302.58 61.98 24.62
)[1+2 (a)+2 (b)-4-5]




GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM
DETAILS OF EXCLUDED ACCOUNTS DUE TO NON- RECEIPT/ LATE RECEIPT

2022-23 2021-2022
Month TRY [ Works | Forest/ | Others |Total |TRY |[PWD |[Forest | Others | Total
Soil
April .. | 04 | 30 09 . 43
May 01 01 03 01 04
June 02 24 14 40
July 01 | .. o1 | .. | o7 07
August 01 01 06 02 08
September 06 01 02 09
October 01 01
November 01 01 07 0 0 07
December 01 04 03 08
January 05 05
March 01 01
March (P)
March (S)




Monthly Trend

REVENUE RECEIPTS

(Refer to Item No. 1 of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(Xin crores)

Months 2022-23 _ 2021-22 _
Monthly | Progressive Monthly Progressive

APRIL 57.49 57.49 89.27 89.27
MAY 58.63 116.12 65.31 154.58
JUNE 76.71 192.83 997.17 1,151.75
JULY 1,364.05 1,556.88 58.11 1,209.86
AUGUST 712.96 2,269.84 1,229.90 2,439.76
SEPTEMBER 1,046.60 3,316.44 538.04 2,977.80
OCTOBER 693.27 4,009.71 593.36 3,571.16
NOVEMBER 649.90 4,659.61 579.73 4,150.89
DECEMBER 866.17 5,525.78 827.93 4,978.82
JANUARY 1,038.58 6,564.36 642.51 5,621.33
MARCH 174.88 6,739.24 853.72 6,475.05
MARCH (PRELIMINARY) 1,807.88 8,547.12 1,792.85 8,267.90
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY) 1,581.12 10,128.24 858.36 9,126.26

TAX REVENUE

(Refer to Item No. 1(A) Tax Revenue of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(%in crores)

2022-23 2021-22

Months Monthly | Progressive Monthly Progressive

APRIL 29.04 29.04 46.0.4 46.04
MAY 1.72 30.76 3.95 49.99
JUNE 13.17 43.93 473.77 523.76
JULY 895.05 938.98 35.24 559.00
AUGUST 367.14 1,306.12 586.63 1,145.63
SEPTEMBER 744.65 2,050.77 252.99 1,398.62
OCTOBER 370.49 2,421.26 354.09 1,752.71
NOVEMBER 346.00 2,767.26 286.53 2,039.24
DECEMBER 598.51 3,365.77 533.15 2,572.39
JANUARY 587.79 3,953.56 324.27 2,896.66
MARCH 68.12 4,021.68 555.29 3,451.95
MARCH (PRELIMINARY) 1,052.95 5,074.63 1,085.94 4,537.89
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY) 772.45 5,847.08 537.64 5,075.53




NON-TAX REVENUE
(Refer to Item No. 1(B) Non —Tax Revenue of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(Rin crores)

Months 2022-23 _ 2021-22 _
Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive

APRIL 28.45 28.45 42.93 42.93
MAY 56.91 85.36 61.03 103.96
JUNE 62.95 148.31 16.67 120.63
JULY 44.37 192.68 22.77 143.40
AUGUST 81.45 274.13 83.77 227.17
SEPTEMBER 125.41 399.54 50.97 278.14
OCTOBER 77.13 476.67 35.24 313.38
NOVEMBER 80.91 557.58 73.27 386.65
DECEMBER 61.35 618.93 13.21 399.86
JANUARY 155.69 774.62 34.40 434.26
MARCH 106.76 881.38 36.57 470.83
MARCH (PRELIMINARY) 95.11 976.49 143.10 613.93
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY) (-)0.67 975.82 (-)0.01 613.92

GRANTS IN AID AND CONTRIBUTION

(Refer to Item No. 1(C) Grants in Aid and Contribution of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(%in crores)

2022-23 2021-22

Months Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive

APRIL 0.30 0.30
MAY 0.33 0.63
JUNE 0.59 0.59 506.73 507.36
JULY 424.63 425.22 0.10 507.46
AUGUST 264.3.7 689.59 559.50 1,066.96
SEPTEMBER 176.54 866.13 234.08 1,301.04
OCTOBER 245.65 1,111.78 204.03 1,505.07
NOVEMBER 222.99 1,334.77 219.93 1,725.00
DECEMBER 206.31 1,541.08 281.57 2,006.57
JANUARY 295.10 1,836.18 283.84 2,290.41
MARCH 0 1,836.18 261.86 2,552.27
MARCH (PRELIMINARY) 659.82 2,496.00 563.81 3,116.08
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY) 809.34 3,305.34 320.73 3,436.81




CAPITAL RECEIPTS
(Refer to Item No. 2 Capital Receipts of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(Rin crores)

2022-23 2021-22
Months
Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive

APRIL 476.59 476.59 296.36 296.36
MAY 430.46 907.05 693.47 989.83
JUNE 783.54 1,690.59 -642.48 347.35
JULY -709.56 981.03 334.11 681.46
AUGUST 154.18 1,135.21 (-)344.81 336.65
SEPTEMBER 77.00 1,212.21 (-)38.96 297.69
OCTOBER (-)97.49 1,114.72 (-)54.24 243.45
NOVEMBER 150.11 1,264.83 352.93 596.38
DECEMBER 344.24 1,609.07 (-)714.95 (-)118.5
JANUARY (-)154.58 1,454.49 718.71 600.14
MARCH 1,056.02 2,510.51 128.73 728.87
MARCH (PRELIMINARY) 270.30 2,780.81 402.43 1,131.30
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY) (-)1,451.74 1,329.07 (-)666.52 464.78

RECOVERY OF LOANS AND ADVANCES
(Refer to Item No. 2(a) Recovery of Loans and Advances of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(%in crores)

2022-23 2021-22

Months Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive

APRIL 2.42 7.20 2.64 2.64
MAY (-)3.40 3.80 2.82 5.46
JUNE 3.60 7.40 1.50 6.96
JULY 1.27 8.64 2.34 9.30
AUGUST 1.39 10.03 4.57 13.87
SEPTEMBER 3.24 13.27 2.74 16.61
OCTOBER 2.18 15.45 2.13 18.74
NOVEMBER 1.37 16.82 3.14 21.88
DECEMBER 3.08 19.90 (-)0.50 21.38
JANUARY 2.03 21.93 5.30 26.68
MARCH 2.33 24.26 4.15 30.83
MARCH (PRELIMINARY) 2.23 26.49 1.34 32.17
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY) 0 26.49 0.00 32.17




OTHER RECEIPTS

(Refer to Item No. 2(b) Other Receipts of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(Xin crores)

2022-23 2021-22
Months
Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive

APRIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
MAY NIL NIL NIL NIL
JUNE NIL NIL NIL NIL
JULY NIL NIL NIL NIL
AUGUST NIL NIL NIL NIL
SEPTEMBER NIL NIL NIL NIL
OCTOBER NIL NIL NIL NIL
NOVEMBER NIL NIL NIL NIL
DECEMBER NIL NIL NIL NIL
JANUARY NIL NIL NIL NIL
MARCH NIL NIL NIL NIL
MARCH (PRELIMINARY) NIL NIL NIL NIL
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY) NIL NIL NIL NIL

BORROWINGS AND OTHER LIABILITIES

(Refer to Item No. 2(c) Borrowings and Other Liabilities of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(Xin crores)

2022-23 2021-22

Months Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive

APRIL 474.17 474.17 293.72 293.72
MAY 429.08 903.25 690.65 984.37
JUNE 779.94 1,683.19 -643.98 340.39
JULY (-)710.80 972.39 331.77 672.16
AUGUST 152.79 1,125.18 (-)349.38 322.78
SEPTEMBER 73.76 1,198.94 (-)41.70 281.08
OCTOBER (-)99.67 1,099.27 (-)56.37 224.71
NOVEMBER 148.74 1,248.01 349.79 574.50
DECEMBER 341.16 1,589.17 (-)714.45 (-)139.95
JANUARY (-)156.61 1,432.56 713.41 573.46
MARCH 1,053.69 2,486.25 124.58 698.04
MARCH (PRELIMINARY) 268.07 2,754.32 401.09 1,099.13
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY) (-)1,451.74 1,302.58 (-)576.52 432.61




TOTAL RECEIPTS
(Refer to Item No. 3 Total Receipts (1+2) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(Xin crores)

Months 2022-23 _ 2021-22 _
Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive

APRIL 534.08 534.08 385.63 385.63
MAY 489.09 1,023.17 758.78 1,144.41
JUNE 860.25 1,883.42 354.69 1,499.10
JULY 654.49 2,537.91 392.22 1,891.32
AUGUST 867.14 3,405.05 885.09 2,776.41
SEPTEMBER 1,123.60 4,528.65 499.08 3,275.49
OCTOBER 595.78 5,124.43 539.12 3,814.61
NOVEMBER 800.01 5,924.44 932.66 4,747.27
DECEMBER 1,210.41 7,134.85 112.98 4,860.25
JANUARY 884.00 8,018.85 1,361.22 6,221.47
MARCH 1,230.90 9,249.75 982.45 7,203.92
MARCH (PRELIMINARY) 2,078.18 11,327.93 2,195.28 9,399.20
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY) 129.38 11,457.31 191.84 9,591.04

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

(Refer to Item No. 4(a+b) Expenditure of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(Xin crores)

2022-23 2021-22

Months Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive

APRIL 534.08 534.08 385.63 385.63
MAY 489.09 1,023.17 758.78 1,144.41
JUNE 860.25 1,883.42 354.69 1,499.10
JULY 654.49 2,537.91 392.22 1,891.32
AUGUST 867.14 3,405.05 885.09 2,776.41
SEPTEMBER 1,123.60 4,528.65 499.08 3,275.49
OCTOBER 595.78 5,124.43 538.92 3,814.41
NOVEMBER 799.08 5,923.51 932.66 4,747.07
DECEMBER 1,210.41 7,133.92 112.78 4,859.85
JANUARY 884.00 8,017.92 1,360.35 6,220.20
MARCH 1,230.91 9,248.83 982.43 7,202.63
MARCH (PRELIMINARY) 2,078.18 11,327.01 2,193.99 9,396.62
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY) 127.18 11,454.19 191.85 9,588.47




EXPENDITURE ON REVENUE ACCOUNT

(Refer to Item No. 4(a) Expenditure on Revenue account of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(Rin crores)

2022-23 2021-22
Months
Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive

APRIL 533.83 533.83 385.63 385.63
MAY 488.84 1,022.67 735.53 1,121.16
JUNE 855.17 1,877.84 354.69 1,475.85
JULY 629.88 2,507.72 385.76 1861.61
AUGUST 853.71 3,361.43 868.51 2,730.12
SEPTEMBER 917.76 4,279.19 478.50 3,208.62
OCTOBER 585.18 4,864.37 456.86 3,665.48
NOVEMBER 766.64 5,631.01 904.04 4,569.52
DECEMBER 1,177.81 6,808.82 25.58 4,595.10
JANUARY 850.85 7,659.67 1,334.77 5,929.87
MARCH 1,023.66 8,683.33 922.78 6,852.65
MARCH (PRELIMINARY) 1,319.22 10,002.55 1,525.92 8,378.57
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY) 137.36 10,139.91 205.52 8,584.09

EXPENDITURE ON CAPITAL ACCOUNT

(Refer to Item No. 4(b) Expenditure on Capital Account (excluding loan and advances) of Monthly

Accounts at a Glance)

(Xin crores)

2022-23 2021-22

Months Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive

APRIL 0.25 0.25 . .
MAY 0.25 0.50 23.25 23.25
JUNE 5.08 5.58 0.00 23.25
JULY 24.61 30.19 6.46 29.71
AUGUST 13.43 43.62 16.58 46.29
SEPTEMBER 205.84 249.46 20.58 66.87
OCTOBER 10.60 260.06 82.06 148.93
NOVEMBER 32.44 292.50 28.62 177.55
DECEMBER 32.60 325.10 87.20 264.75
JANUARY 33.15 358.25 25.58 290.33
MARCH 207.25 565.50 59.65 349.98
MARCH (PRELIMINARY) 758.96 1,324.46 668.07 1,018.05
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY) (-)10.18 1,314.28 (-)13.67 1,004.38




EXPENDITURE ON INTEREST PAYMENTS
(Refer to Item No. 4(c) Expenditure on Interest Payment (Revenue) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)
(Xin crores)

2022-23 2021-22

Months Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive

APRIL 1.76 1.76
MAY 1.76 2.36 2.36
JUNE 8.39 10.15 44.90 47.26
JULY 75.55 85.70 4.87 52.13
AUGUST 26.56 112.26 19.36 71.49
SEPTEMBER 27.69 139.95 28.19 99.68
OCTOBER 19.27 159.22 43.38 143.06
NOVEMBER 23.99 183.21 25.45 168.51
DECEMBER 39.18 222.39 22.15 190.66
JANUARY 36.32 258.71 26.32 216.98
MARCH 30.96 289.67 13.87 230.85
MARCH (PRELIMINARY) (-)251.45 319.74 39.28 270.13
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY) 174.85 493.79 180.51 450.64

EXPENDITURE ON SALARIES / WAGES
(Refer to Item No. 4(d) Expenditure on Salaries/wages (Revenue + Capital) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)
(Xin crores)

2022-23 2021-22
Months
Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive

APRIL 284.66 284.66 243.68 243.68
MAY 217.84 502.50 301.02 544.70
JUNE 362.53 865.0.3 137.11 681.81
JULY 209.25 1,074.28 307.62 989.43
AUGUST 287.93 1362.21 386.45 1,375.88
SEPTEMBER 375.83 1,738.04 235.28 1,611.16
OCTOBER 243.42 1,981.46 538.92 3,814.41
NOVEMBER 256.13 2,237.59 (-)1,627.49 2,186.92
DECEMBER 404.55 2,642.14 (-)2.19 2,184.73
JANUARY 280.91 2,923.05 563.44 2,748.17
MARCH 29.12 3,214.25 347.34 3,095.51
MARCH (PRELIMINARY) 289.18 3,503.43 188.07 3,283.58
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY) 15.99 3519.42 (-)2.89 3,280.69




Loans and Advances Disbursed

(Refer to Item No. 5 Loan and Advances disbursed of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(Xin crores)

Months 2022-23 _ 2021-22 _
Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive

APRIL .

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER 0.20 0.20

NOVEMBER 0.93 0.93 0.00 0.20

DECEMBER 0.00 0.93 0.20 0.40

JANUARY 0.00 0.93 0.87 1.27

MARCH (-)0.01 0.92 0.02 1.29

MARCH (PRELIMINARY) 0.00 0.92 1.29 2.58

MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY) 2.20 3.12 (-)0.01 2.57

(Refer to Item No. 6 Revenue/Surplus/Deficit [1-4(a)] of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

Revenue Surplus/Deficit

(%in crores)

Months 2022-23 . 2021-22 _
Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive

APRIL (-)476.34 (-)476.34 (-)296.36 (-)296.36
MAY (-)430.21 (-)906.55 (-)670.22 (-)966.58
JUNE (-)778.46 (-)1,685.01 642.48 (-)324.10
JULY 734.17 (-)950.84 (-)327.65 (-)651.75
AUGUST (-)140.75 (-)1,091.59 361.39 (-)290.36
SEPTEMBER 128.84 (-)962.75 59.54 (-)230.82
OCTOBER 108.09 (-)854.66 136.50 (-)94.32
NOVEMBER 757.52 (-)97.14 (-)324.31 (-)418.63
DECEMBER (-)1,185.90 (-)1,283.04 802.35 383.72
JANUARY 187.73 (-)1,095.31 (-)692.26 (-)308.54
MARCH (-)848.78 (-)1,944.09 (-)69.06 (-)377.60
MARCH (PRELIMINARY) 488.66 (-)1,455.43 266.93 (-)110.67
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY) 1,443.76 (-)11.67 652.84 542.17




FISCAL/SURPLUS/DEFICIT
(Refer to Item No.7 Fiscal Surplus/Deficit [(1+2(a)+2(b)-4-5] of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(Xin crores)

2022-23 2021-22

Months Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive

APRIL (147417 (-)474.17 (-)293.72 (-)293.72
MAY (-)429.08 (-)903.25 (-)690.65 (-)984.37
JUNE 779.94 (-)1,683.19 643.93 (-)340.39
JULY 710.80 (-)972.39 (-)331.77 (-)672.16
AUGUST (-)152.79 (-)1,125.18 349.38 (-)322.78
SEPTEMBER (-)73.76 (-)1,198.94 41.70 (-)281.08
OCTOBER 99.67 (-)1099.27 56.37 (-)224.71
NOVEMBER (-1)148.74 (-)1,248.01 (-)349.79 (-)574.50
DECEMBER (-)341.16 (-)1,589.17 714.45 139.95
JANUARY (-)156.61 (-)1,432.56 (-)713.41 (-)573.46
MARCH (-)1,053.69 (-)2,486.25 (-)124.58 (-)698.04
MARCH (PRELIMINARY) (-)268.07 (-)2,754.32 (-)401.09 (-)1,099.13
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY) 1,451.74 (-)1,302.58 666.52 (-)432.61




